v2.3 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
Accessories
The right choice of appropriate filter cap is essential for best long term performance in the application.
For assistance please contact the E+E representative - http://www.epluse.com/en/service-support/locations-distributors/.
FILTER NAME CONSTRUCTION FEATURES APPLICATIONS ORDER CODE
Membrane  Body: polycarbonate
Filter: PTFE membrane
Pores size: 1 µm

TE38
SAMPLING CELLS
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Basic sampling cell EE371
EE354
EE355
The basic sampling cell is designed for a pressure
range from 0...64 bar (0...928 psi). It allows a simple
integration of a dew point sensor into a self-
constructed sampling system.
Dimensions in mm:
ISO: HA050103
NPT: HA050105
Ø
 3
4
40
70
Ø
 2
2
3014
S
W
 2
4
 ISO  NPT
1 =  G 1/2“ 1/2“
2 =  G 1/4“ 1/4“
3 =  G 1/4“ 1/4“
1 3
2
LC DISPLAYS
NAME SUITABLE FOR ORDER CODE
LC display + cover EE220 metal D07M-EE220
polycarbonate D07P-EE220
EE23 metal D03M-EE23
polycarbonate D03P-EE23
EE23-T5 metal D05M-EE23T5
polycarbonate D05P-EE23T5
EE33 metal D05M-EE33
 101
v2.3 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
Ø 38 81
ca
. 1
56
Basic cell G 1/2“
Pressure gauge
0-1.6 bar (0-23 psi)
Throttle valve
aluminium anodised
0-10 bar (0-145 psi)
Quick connector
DN 7.2
SAMPLING CELLS
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
ISO sampling cell EE371
EE354
EE355
The sampling cell is optimized for compressed air lines with
pressure range 0...10 bar (0...145 psi). The flow of air can be
adjusted with the bleed screw. The G ½” ISO version features
a quick connector suitable for standard  DN7.2 air connection,
which allows for the sampling cell to be mounted and removed
without process interruption.
Dimensions for ISO (in mm):
Dimensions for NPT (in mm):
ISO: HA050102
NPT sampling cell NPT: HA050107
Sampling cell for
atmospheric dew point
EE371

Accessories v2.3 / Modification rights reserved
CONNECTORS
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Flange coupling, 5 pole EE060 type PM
EE07
EE071
EE872
M12x1 flange coupling
L = 50 mm (2“)
HA010705
Flange coupling, 8 pole EE060 type PV
EE08 type D
EE364
M12x1 flange coupling HA010703
Connector, 4 pole socket EE07, EE071
EE060 type PM
EE820
HUMLOG20 E
M12x1 cable connector, 4 pole,
IP67 (NEMA 4), for self assembly
HA010707
Connector, 5 pole socket EE354, EE355
EE33 - C03/C08
EE23 - C03
EE310 - E4, E6, E12, AM3
EE360 - E4, E6, E12, AM3
EE75 - C12/C13
EE671 type S
EE77x - type Q
EE872, EE8915
M12x1 cable connector, 5 pole,
IP67 (NEMA 4), for self assembly
HA010708
Connector, 8 pole socket EE08 type PV
EE08 type D
EE364
M12x1 cable connector, 8 pole,
IP67 (NEMA 4), for self assembly
HA010704
Connector, 5 pole plug EE310 / EE360: E5, E6, E12 M12x1 cable connector, 5 pole,
IP67 (NEMA 4), for self assembly
HA010706
 107
v2.3 / Modification rights reserved Accessories
CABLES
NAME SUITABLE FOR DESCRIPTION ORDER CODE
Connection cable EE220/EE244 EE07 - EE220/EE244
EE244
Connecting cable for:
- EE07 with EE220/EE244
- EE871 with EE244
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket, shielded
(shield connected to pin 5), PUR
HA010801 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010802 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010803 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable, 5 pole LOGPROBE20-
HUMLOG20 E
EE060 PM
EE671 type S
EE354, EE355
EE771
EE772
EE776
Connecting cable for:
- LOGPROBE20 with HUMLOG20 E
- EE771, EE772, EE776
- EE060 PM
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket,
shielded, PUR
HA010816 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010817 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010818 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable, 5 pole EE060 type PM
EE07, EE071
EE671 type S
EE354, EE355
EE820
EE872
EE8915
5 pole, M12x1 socket - free ends,
shielded, PUR
HA010819 (1.5 m / 4.9 ft)
HA010820 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010821 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable, 8 pole EE06 type PV
EE08 type D
EE364
8 pole, M12x1 socket - free ends,
shielded, PUR
HA010322 (1.5 m / 4.9 ft)
HA010323 (3 m / 9.8 ft)
HA010324 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010325 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Connection cable OMNIPORT /
OILPORT
OMNIPORT 30
OILPORT 30
M12 connecting cable
5 pole, M12x1 plug-socket,
unshielded, PUR
HA010813 (2 m / 6.6 ft)
HA010814 (5 m / 16.4 ft)
HA010815 (10 m / 32.8 ft)
Protection cap M12 female connector HA010781
Protection cap M12 male connector HA010782
 108